South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:37:37 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2390 (Rat #0092, Act #0055 of 1981) General Bill, By B.L. Eaddy, R.L. Altman, D.L. Aydlette, L. Blanding, A.H.
Buchan, D.E. Bundrick, C.D. Chamblee, M.L. Eargle, B.J. Gordon, C.L. Griffin, A. Hardy, W.H. Jones, Koon, D.M.
McEachin, J.D. Mclnnis, McKay, J.W. McLeod, D.E. McTeer, J.B. Meyers, J.A. Reynolds, J.J. Snow, R.M. Tallon, D.C.
Waldrop and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-2160, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to setting nets to catch shad in Game
Zones 7 and 9 and Berkeley County, so as to delete Game Zone 9; and to amend the Code by adding Section 50-17-2165 so
as to provide that it shall be unlawful to catch shad or set devices to catch shad in Game Zones 9 and 10 from twelve noon on
Sunday until twelve noon on the Tuesday following during the open season, except with skimbow nets for noncommercial
purposes on the Black or Great Pee Dee Rivers.

02/12/81
02/12/81
03/11/81
04/02/81
04/08/81
04/08/81
04/08/81
04/16/81
04/21/81
04/28/81
04/30/81
05/05/81
05/05/81
05/05/81
05/15/81

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-583

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-583
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1088
Read second time HJ-1652

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1717

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11

Read second time SJ-12

Read third time and enrolled SJ-43

Ratified R 92 HJ-2173

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/05/81

Act No. 55

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



