

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2390 (Rat #0092, Act #0055 of 1981) General Bill, By B.L. Eaddy, R.L. Altman, D.L. Aydlette, L. Blanding, A.H. Buchan, D.E. Bundrick, C.D. Chamblee, M.L. Eargle, B.J. Gordon, C.L. Griffin, A. Hardy, W.H. Jones, Koon, D.M. McEachin, J.D. McInnis, McKay, J.W. McLeod, D.E. McTeer, J.B. Meyers, J.A. Reynolds, J.J. Snow, R.M. Tallon, D.C. Waldrop and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-2160, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to setting nets to catch shad in Game Zones 7 and 9 and Berkeley County, so as to delete Game Zone 9; and to amend the Code by adding Section 50-17-2165 so as to provide that it shall be unlawful to catch shad or set devices to catch shad in Game Zones 9 and 10 from twelve noon on Sunday until twelve noon on the Tuesday following during the open season, except with skimbow nets for noncommercial purposes on the Black or Great Pee Dee Rivers.

02/12/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-583
02/12/81	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-583
03/11/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1088
04/02/81	House	Read second time HJ-1652
04/08/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1717
04/08/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
04/08/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16
04/16/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11
04/21/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
04/28/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-43
04/30/81	House	Ratified R 92 HJ-2173
05/05/81		Signed By Governor
05/05/81		Effective date 05/05/81
05/05/81		Act No. 55
05/15/81		Copies available